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Walker leads GOP field by 10 in lowa, Clinton over 60%

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest lowa poll finds Scott Walker well ahead of the rest of the
Republican field in lowa, getting 23% to 13% for Marco Rubio, 12% for Jeb Bush, 10%
each for Mike Huckabee and Rand Paul, 8% for Ted Cruz, 7% for Ben Carson, 5% for
Chris Christie, and 4% for Rick Perry.

Walker has the highest favorability out of anyone in the field, with 59% of voters viewing
him favorably to 13% who have an unfavorable view. The key to Walker's success is that
he's winning both among voters who are most concerned about electability in the general
election and among voters who are most concerned with having the most conservative
candidate. Among voters who say being able to win in the general is their top priority,
Walker gets 21% to edge out Marco Rubio (20%) and Jeb Bush (17%). His lead is much
more emphatic among voters saying conservatism is their top priority- with them he gets
29% to 14% for Cruz, 12% for Paul, and 10% for Huckabee.

Rubio's second place standing reflects his recent rise nationally. Boding well for him is
that beyond being in second place overall, he is also tied with Walker for being the most
frequent second choice of voters at 13%. That gives him a lot of room to grow if other
candidates falter along the way.

“In 2012 there was always a tension for Republican voters between getting a conservative
enough candidate and getting one they thought could beat Barack Obama,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling®. “At least in lowa they seem to think Scott
Walker is the guy who can check off both of those boxes.”

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton leads with 62% to 14% for Bernie Sanders, 6%
for Martin O'Malley, 3% for Jim Webb, and 2% for Lincoln Chafee. We have now found
Sanders polling at double digits in both lowa and New Hampshire. He leads the non-
Clinton candidates in name recognition at 56%, followed by 34% for O'Malley, 31% for
Webb, and 25% for Chafee. Sanders is also the most frequently named second choice at
18% to 14% for O'Malley, and 12% for Clinton.

Public Policy Polling® surveyed 466 Democratic primary voters and 462 Republican primary
voters from April 23" to 26™. The margins of error are +/- 4.5% for the Democratic sample, and
+/- 4.6% for the Republican portion.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 37%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 41%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 28%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 50%
NOE SUIME e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 52%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 57%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 23%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 51%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 26%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 23%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable.........ccccccc 50%

Unfavorable .........ccccevie 21%

NOL SUME ..o 29%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable.........cccccco 53%

Unfavorable .........ccccc 20%

N[0 BT | = T 27%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable.........cccccco 59%

Unfavorable .........ccccoveie 13%

NOL SUME ..o 28%
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Q10 (Republicans) Given the choices of Jeb Bush,

Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Mike

Huckabee, Rand Paul, Rick Perry, Marco

Rubio, and Scott Walker, who would you most
like to see as the GOP candidate for President

in 20167

JeD BUSh...coiiiii
Ben Carson.......ccccooveciiiiiiiie e
Chris Christie ........covviiieiiiiee e
TEA CrUZ oo
Mike Huckabee...........cccoovveeiiiiiiiicc e
Rand Paul.........ccccovviiiiiii e
RICK PEITY .ot
Marco RUDIO ........coocvveiiiiiiiie e
Scott WalKer .......oovevviiiiiiiieccee e

NOE SUME coveeeieeee e

Q12

Q13

Q14

When it comes to the Republican nominee for
President are you more concerned with having
the candidate who is the most conservative on
the issues, or the one who has the best chance
of beating a Demaocrat in the general election?

More concerned with having the candidate
who is the most conservative on the issues.... 44%

More concerned with having the candidate
who has the best chance of beating a
Democrat in the general election ................... 45%

NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 11%

(Republicans) Do you consider yourself to be a
member of the Tea Party?

Y S 19%
NO -t 64%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 16%

(Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Lindsey Graham?

0
Q11 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices, Favorable.......cooooeiiiiee e 19%
who would be your second choice for the GOP UNFAVOFADIE ... 30%
candidate for President in 2016? 0
9o NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 51%
JED BUSN v 0 Q15 (RepublicanS) Do yOU have a faVOfable or
BEN CArSON......ooeveeeeeeeseeeeseeser e 8% unfavorable opinion of George Pataki?
ChIS CRFSHE v, 4% FAVOTADI ... cveeveeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e 7%
T CIUZ oo 11% UNFAVOTADIE ..ottt 25%
MiKe HUCKADEE v.ov oo 9% NOE SUE ettt ettt ee et e e 68%
Rand Paul 909p Q16 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
..................................................... o unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?
RICK POITY oot 13; FAVOTADIE ...ttt 40%
M RUDIO ..vvvvvvviiviiiiiiiivaee 0
arco Rubio 13% UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieec e 40%
SCOtt WAIKET ...vvvveveeeeeeiccieieee e 0
© ater 17% NOE SUME c.veeeiieeee e, 20%
NOE SUME covvieieieeeee e Y Q17 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Carly Fiorina?
Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 15%
NOE SUIME v, 55%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q18 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Bobby Jindal?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 42%

Q19 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 19%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 13%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 68%

Q20 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Rick Santorum?

Favorable ... 53%
Unfavorable ... 19%
NOE SUIE ... 28%
Q21 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Rick Snyder?
Favorable........cccccoiiii e 4%
Unfavorable ... 10%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 86%

Q22 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Vander Plaats?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 49%

April 23-26, 2015

Survey of 462 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q23 If a candidate for President was endorsed by
Bob Vander Plaats, would that make you more
or less likely to vote for them, or would it not
make a difference?

More likely to vote for a candidate endorsed

by Bob Vander Plaats ..............ccccccoverrrrrnnnn 13%
Less likely to vote for a candidate endorsed

by Bob Vander Plaats ............ccoccuvieeiiiininiinns 17%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cccccceevnnee. 62%
NOLSUIE ... %

g24 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 5%
MOEraAte. ..o 19%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovceeeeiinenenne 41%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeneeieeieeeeeees 34%

g25 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q26 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 31%
BB 80 B5 oot 40%
Older than 65.......ovvveeeiiieee s 29%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|[Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 95% 35% 15% 13% 49% 15% 41% 58% 23% 27%
Unfavorable(37% 5% 27% 38% 70% 36% 64% 48% 18% 50% 11%
Not sure|25% - 37%  48% 18% 15% 21% 10% 24%  27% 62%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable|44% 10% 98% - 58% 55% 20% 54% 48% 55% 35%
Unfavorable|15% 30% - 15% 26% 7% 21% 24% 11% 12% 5%
Not sure|[41% 60% 2% 85% 15% 38% 58% 22% 42% 33% 60%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable[28% 45% 36% 91% 12% 25% 22% 32% 35% 12% 14%
Unfavorable|50% 41% 33% - 7% 46% 63% 44% 49% 66% 26%
Not sure[22% 14% 31% 9% 11% 29% 15% 24% 17% 22% 60%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|[Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 29% 50% 20% 93% 58% 43% 54% 50% 66% 33%
Unfavorable[22% 46% 4% 32% 7% 8% 30% 35% 30% 17% 18%
Not sure|26% 24% 46% 48% - 34% 27% 11% 20% 17% 49%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|[Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|57% 42% 67% 34% 57% 97% 38% 51% 64% 61% 43%
Unfavorable[23% 30% 14% 22% 21% 3% 46% 38% 20% 23% 17%
Not sure|[20% 28% 19% 43% 22% - 15% 11% 16% 16% 40%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable|51% 32% 55% 30% 58% 61% 98% 52% 32% 55% 22%
Unfavorable|26% 53% 10% 17% 27% 11% 2% 43% 42% 25% 27%
Not sure|23% 15% 35% 53% 15% 28% - 6% 26% 19% 51%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable[50% 31% 50% 13% 46% 54% 20% 94% 66% 69% 36%
Unfavorable|21% 32% 8% 32% 19% 16% 42% 3% 20% 17% 11%
Not sure[29% 37% 41% 55% 36% 30% 37% 3% 13% 15% 53%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|[Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|53% 41% 65% 7% 43% 47% 30% 62% 97% 68% 29%
Unfavorable[20% 42% 10% 31% 26% 10% 42% 29% - 14% 5%
Not sure|27% 17% 25% 63% 32% 42% 28% 9% 3% 18% 67%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|[Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure

Walker Favorability

Favorable|59% 36% 51% 15% 69% 45% 33% 60% 79% 93% 37%
Unfavorable|13% 24% 5% 12% 11% 24%  29% 3% 12% 4% 10%
Not sure[28% 41% 44% 3% 21% 31% 38% 37% 10% 3% 54%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Chris Ted Mike| Rand Rick| Marco| Scott Not
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 100% - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson| 7% - 100% - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 5% - - 100% - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz| 8% - - - 100% - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 10% - - - - 100% - - - - -
Rand Paul|10% - - - - - 100% - - - -
Rick Perry| 4% - - - - - - 100% - - -
Marco Rubio|13% - - - - - - - 100% - -
Scott Walker [ 23% - - - - - - - - 100% -

Not sure| 8% - - - - - - - - - 100%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|Marco| Scott Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% - 9% 2% 4% 15% 16% 3% 23% 8% 3%
Ben Carson| 8% 4% - - 15% 16% 18% 11% 7% 7% 5%
Chris Christie| 4% 17% 5% - 1% 2% 2% - 5% 3% -
Ted Cruz|11% 8% 16% 17% - 9% 14% 31% 6% 15% -
Mike Huckabee| 9% 17% 16% 20% 16% - 9% 3% 3% 10% -
Rand Paul| 9% 13% 18% 24% 6% 18% - 3% - 9% -
Rick Perry| 7% 4% 4% 12% 4% 5% 9% - 9% 13% -
Marco Rubio|13% 13% 12% - 14% 1% 14% 24% - 28% 7%
Scott Walker [ 13% 7% 13% 11% 25% 27% 5% - 43% - 3%
Not sure|17% 16% 7% 14% 14% 6% 15% 24% 4% 9% 83%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|Marco| Scott Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Republican Nominee
Conservative or
General
More concerned with[44% 27% 44% 32% 74% 45% 50% 59% 17% 54% 40%
having the candidate
who is the most
conservative on the
issues
More concerned with|[45% 63% 56% 55% 21% 35% 31% 41% 71% 41% 35%
having the candidate
who has the best
chance of beating a
Democrat in the
general election
Not sure|[11% 10% - 13% 5% 21% 19% - 12% 5% 25%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|[Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Tea Party Yes/No
Yes|19% 6%  27% - 4% 22% 26% 31% 16% 21% 7%
No|64% 86% 57% 88% 33% 68% 51% 35% T77% 62% 68%
Notsure[16% 8%  16%  12% 25% 10% 23% 35% 7% 17% 25%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Graham Favorability
Favorable|19% 16% 15% 6% 16% 20% 10% 3% 45% 16% 20%
Unfavorable|30% 28% 19% 25% 46% 20% 53% 38% 19% 37% 5%
Not sure|[51% 56% 67% 68% 37% 60% 36% 59% 36% 46% 75%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 10% 2% - 6% 1% - 6% 16% 8% 6%
Unfavorable|25% 12% 17% 14% 25% 29% 38% 24% 17% 36% 22%
Not sure[68% 77% 81% 86% 69% 70% 62% 70% 67% 56% 72%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|[Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable|40% 38% 35% 47% 37% 55% 28% 53% 29% 52% 23%
Unfavorable[40% 53% 52% 29% 40% 24% 40% 27% 48% 35% 42%
Not sure|20% 9% 13% 24% 24% 21% 31% 20% 23% 14% 35%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|[Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|30% 21% 19% 17% 30% 19% 14% 27% 44% 48% 23%
Unfavorable|15% 30% 7% 4% 22% 19% 10% 3%  17% 11% 12%
Not sure|55% 49% 74% 78% 49% 63% 76% 70% 39% 41% 65%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure

Jindal Favorability

Favorable|(44% 20% 35% 45%  58% 37% 33% 38% 67% 59% 25%
Unfavorable[14% 19% 7% 19% 18% 8% 18% 9% 9% 15% 12%
Not sure[42% 61% 57% 37% 24% 55% 50% 53% 25% 26% 63%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|[Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure

Kasich Favorability

Favorable[19% 14% 9% - 12% 3% 9% 8% 39% 34% 18%
Unfavorable[13% 18% 3% 4% 21% 17% 20% 16% 4% 13% 8%
Not sure[68% 68% 88% 96% 67% 79% 70% 76% 57% 53% 74%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure

Santorum Favorability

Favorable[(53% 35% 65% 29% 68% 73% 28% 51% 47% 70% 38%
Unfavorable[19% 32% - 22% 17% 9% 35% 18% 25% 15% 14%
Not sure|28% 32% 35% 49% 15% 18% 37% 30% 28% 15% 48%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Snyder Favorability
Favorable| 4% - - - 3% 6% 14% 18% 3% 4% 3%
Unfavorable[10% 20% 3% 1% 18% 8% 9% 6% 4% 9% 10%
Not sure|[86% 80% 97% 96% 78% 86% 78% 76% 93% 87% 87%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|[Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Vander Plaats
Favorability
Favorable|31% 12% 34% 13% 47% 28% 22% 27% 28% @ 46% 24%
Unfavorable[21% 27% 10% 17% 25% 21% 22% 21% 36% 16% 7%
Not sure|[49% 61% 56% 70% 27% 51% 56% 51% 36% 37% 69%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand| Rick|[Marco| Scott| Not
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Walker| sure
Vander Plaats
Endorse More/Less
Likely
More likely to vote for | 13% 5% 18% 4% 25% 22% 5% 24% 5% 18% 10%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats
Less likely to vote for|17% 22% 10% 16% 12% 14% 35% 13% 27% 11% 4%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats
Wouldn't make a[62% 69% 56% 65% 59% 56% 57% 34% 67% 68% 66%
difference
Not sure| 7% 3% 16% 14% 4% % 3% 29% 1% 3% 20%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush Favorability

Favorable | 38% 25% 53% 32%
Unfavorable|37% 53% 23% 30%
Not sure|25% 23% 24% 38%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Carson Favorability

Favorable|44% 46% 45% 32%
Unfavorable | 15% 19% 12% 12%
Not sure|41% 36% 43% 56%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Christie Favorability

Favorable|28% 17% 40% 21%
Unfavorable | 50% 63% 37% 49%
Not sure|22% 20% 23% 30%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|52% 62% 45% 42%
Unfavorable|22% 19% 25% 26%
Not sure|26% 19% 30% 32%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable|57% 58% 60% 46%
Unfavorable|23% 20% 22% 36%
Not sure|20% 22% 18% 18%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable|51% 56% 46% 46%
Unfavorable | 26% 24% 29% 26%
Not sure|23% 20% 25% 27%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 50% 53% 50% 37%
Unfavorable|21% 20% 22% 19%
Not sure|29% 27% 28% 44%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Rubio Favorability

Favorable|53% 43% 67% 36%
Unfavorable [ 20% 27% 10% 29%
Not sure|27% 30% 22% 35%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Walker Favorability

Favorable | 59% 66% 57% 37%
Unfavorable|13% 10% 15% 22%
Not sure|28% 24% 28% 41%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 7% 17% 11%
Ben Carson| 7% 7% 8% -
Chris Christie| 5% 4% 6% 6%
Ted Cruz| 8% 14% 4% 4%
Mike Huckabee|10% 10% 7% 18%
Rand Paul | 10% 12% 7% 18%
Rick Perry| 4% 5% 3% -
Marco Rubio|13% 5% 20% 14%
Scott Walker|23% 29% 21% 11%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 19%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Nominee Conservative or General
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% 5% 13% 9%
Ben Carson| 8% 12% 5% 6%
Chris Christie| 4% 1% 7% %
Ted Cruz|11% 14% 8% 8%
Mike Huckabee| 9% 11% 8% 6%
Rand Paul| 9% 8% 10% 5%
Rick Perry| 7% 5% 7% 18%
Marco Rubio|13% 10% 17% 8%
Scott Walker | 13% 12% 16% 6%
Not sure|17% 22% 10% 26%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election sure

Republican Nominee
Conservative or
General

More concerned with [ 44% 100% - -
having the candidate
who is the most
conservative on the
issues

More concerned with [ 45% - 100% -
having the candidate
who has the best
chance of beating a
Democrat in the
general election

Not sure[11% - - 100%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Republican Nominee Conservative or General
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Tea Party Yes/No
Yes|19% 32% 11% 5%
No | 64% 51% 76% 68%
Not sure| 16% 17% 13% 27%
Republican Nominee Conservative or General
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Graham Favorability
Favorable|19% 14% 25% 14%
Unfavorable | 30% 38% 22% 30%
Not sure|51% 48% 53% 55%
Republican Nominee Conservative or General
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 5% 10% -
Unfavorable|25% 31% 22% 15%
Not sure|68% 64% 68% 85%
Republican Nominee Conservative or General
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable|40% 44% 39% 27%
Unfavorable|40% 36% 44%  34%
Not sure|20% 19% 16% 39%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable | 30% 23% 37% 27%
Unfavorable | 15% 20% 12% 4%
Not sure|55% 57% 51% 69%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Jindal Favorability

Favorable|44% 46% 45% 33%
Unfavorable|14% 12% 16% 9%
Not sure|42% 41% 38% 58%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|19% 12% 25% 22%
Unfavorable| 13% 19% 10% 4%
Not sure| 68% 69% 65% 74%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Santorum Favorability

Favorable|53% 63% 46% 41%
Unfavorable | 19% 14% 24% 21%
Not sure|28% 23% 30% 38%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Snyder Favorability

Favorable| 4% 6% 4% -
Unfavorable | 10% 11% 8% 9%
Not sure|86% 83% 88% 91%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Vander Plaats
Favorability

Favorable|31% 42% 22% 20%
Unfavorable|21% 14% 28% 16%
Not sure|49% 43% 50% 64%

Republican Nominee Conservative or General

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Vander Plaats
Endorse More/Less
Likely

More likely to vote for| 13% 23% 4% 11%

a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats

Less likely to vote for|17% 12% 21% 20%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats

Wouldn't make a|62% 58% 66% 63%
difference
Not sure| 7% 7% 8% 6%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 34% 43% 24%
Unfavorable[37% 58% 30% 39%

Not sure|25% % 27% 37%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson Favorability
Favorable|44% 66% 38% 38%
Unfavorable|15% 11% 16% 13%

Not sure(41% 23% 45% 49%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 19% 33% 19%
Unfavorable|50% 65% 46% 48%

Not sure[22% 16% 22% 32%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 82% 43% 53%
Unfavorable[22% 12% 30% 5%

Not sure|26% 7% 27% 41%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|57% 68% 56% 50%
Unfavorable[23% 20% 25% 18%

Not sure{20% 11% 19% 31%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable|51% 76% 43% 50%
Unfavorable|26% 16% 31% 21%

Not sure|23% 7% 26% 29%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable|50% 70% 44% 46%
Unfavorable|21% 14% 26% 11%

Not sure[29% 16% 30% 43%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio Favorability
Favorable[53% 63% 51% 53%
Unfavorable[20% 23% 21% 9%

Not sure|27% 14% 28% 38%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Walker Favorability
Favorable[59% 85% 52% 55%

Unfavorable|13% 7% 18% 4%
Not sure|28% 8% 31% 41%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 4% 16% 6%

Ben Carson| 7% 10% 6% 7%
Chris Christie| 5% - % 4%
Ted Cruz| 8% 18% 4% 13%
Mike Huckabee|10% 11% 10% 6%
Rand Paul{10% 14% 8% 15%
Rick Perry| 4% 6% 2% 8%
Marco Rubio|13% 10% 15% 5%
Scott Walker|[23% 25% 22% 24%
Not sure| 8% 3% 9% 12%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 9% 5% 12% 2%

Ben Carson| 8% 16% 6% 9%
Chris Christie| 4% - 5% 6%
Ted Cruz|11% 18% 8% 12%

Mike Huckabee| 9% 6% 10% 9%
Rand Paul| 9% 8% 9% 6%
Rick Perry| 7% 6% 8% 4%
Marco Rubio|13% 7% 13% 18%
Scott Walker|13% 20% 14% 3%
Not sure[17% 12% 14% 32%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Nominee
Conservative or
General

More concerned with|[44% 72% 35% 46%
having the candidate
who is the most
conservative on the
issues

More concerned with[45% 25% 54% 36%
having the candidate
who has the best
chance of beating a
Democrat in the
general election

Not sure|11% 3% 12% 18%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No sure
Tea Party Yes/No
Yes[19% 100% - -
No | 64% - 100% -
Not sure| 16% - - 100%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Graham Favorability
Favorable|19% 27% 17% 16%
Unfavorable|30% 49% 27% 19%

Not sure[51% 24% 56% 66%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 8% 7% 2%
Unfavorable|25% 30% 27% 14%

Not sure[68% 61% 66% 84%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Favorability
Favorable|40% 57% 35% 41%
Unfavorable[40% 32% 46% 22%

Not sure|20% 11% 19% 37%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|30% 44% 28% 21%
Unfavorable|[15% 12% 17% 8%

Not sure[55% 44% 55% 71%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|44% 60% 41% 39%
Unfavorable|14% 16% 16% 3%

Not sure[42% 24% 43% 58%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|19% 21% 19% 16%
Unfavorable|13% 17% 14% 5%

Not sure[68% 62% 67% 78%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Santorum Favorability
Favorable[53% 69% 48% 53%
Unfavorable[19% 16% 23% 10%

Not sure[28% 16% 29% 37%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Snyder Favorability
Favorable| 4% 6% 4% 6%
Unfavorable[10% 8% 12% 2%

Not sure|[86% 87% 84% 91%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Vander Plaats
Favorability

Favorable[31% 54% 24% 29%
Unfavorable|21% 15% 25% 9%
Not sure|49% 31% 51% 62%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Vander Plaats
Endorse More/Less
Likely

More likely to vote for{13% 28% % 21%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats

Less likely to vote for|17% 16% 19% 12%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats

Wouldn't make a|62% 49% 69% 52%
difference

Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 16%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 55% 53% 40% 43% 30%
Unfavorable|37%  45% 15% 38% 32% 45%
Not sure|25% - 32% 23% 26% 25%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|44%  15% 12% 18% 49% 57%
Unfavorable|15%  45% 26% 25% 11% 10%
Not sure|[41% 40% 62% 56% 39% 33%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable[28%  15% 18% 39% 30% 21%
Unfavorable|50%  85% 63% 33% 47% 59%
Not sure[22% - 18% 28% 23% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|52% 23% 50% 32% 48% 69%
Unfavorable|22%  45% 33% 35% 24% 10%
Not sure[26% 33% 17% 32% 27% 21%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|57% 38% 59% 40% 60% 64%
Unfavorable|23%  45% 31% 34% 20% 19%
Not sure[20% 18% 10% 27% 20% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative

Paul Favorability

Favorable|51% 40% 46% 40% 47% 61%
Unfavorable|26%  45% 33% 36% 26% 19%
Not sure|[23% 15% 20% 24% 26% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Perry Favorability

Favorable|50% 48% 45% 29% 46% 66%
Unfavorable|21%  45% 25% 33% 24% 9%
Not sure|29% 8% 30% 37% 30% 25%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

53% 48% 27%
20% 45% 39%
27% 8% 34%

45% 55%
25% 19%
30% 26%

60%
14%
26%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable|59%  85% 39% 33% 57% 76%
Unfavorable|13% - 28% 27% 11% 8%
Not sure|[28%  15% 33% 40% 32% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|12%  25% 25% 18% 16% 2%
Ben Carson| 7% - 2% 4% 8% 8%
Chris Christie| 5% - 2% 8% 6% 3%
Ted Cruz| 8% - - 2% 9% 12%
Mike Huckabee| 10% - 2% 7% 9% 14%
Rand Paul|10% - 27% 19% 8% 7%
Rick Perry| 4% - 2% - 4% 5%
Marco Rubio|13%  15% 17% 12% 13% 12%
Scott Walker|23%  60% 11% 17% 21% 28%
Not sure| 8% - 11% 12% 6% 9%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% - 28% 8% 9% 8%
Ben Carson| 8% - 11% 4% 10% 9%
Chris Christie| 4% - 13% 9% 3% 2%
Ted Cruz|11% 8% 9% 13% 6% 15%
Mike Huckabee| 9% 8% 6% 8% 12% 7%
Rand Paul| 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 9%
Rick Perry| 7%  25% 13% 6% 8% 6%
Marco Rubio|13%  45% - 16% 14% 10%
Scott Walker [ 13% 8% 2% 8% 13% 18%
Not sure|17% - 11% 23% 16% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Nominee
Conservative or
General
More concerned with|44%  45% 42% 28% 36% 62%
having the candidate
who is the most
conservative on the
issues
More concerned with|[45%  23% 50% 55% 54% 30%
having the candidate
who has the best
chance of beating a
Democrat in the
general election
Not sure|{11% 33% 8% 18% 10% 8%
Apri| 23-26, 2015 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Tea Party Yes/No
Yes|19% 8% 15% 4% 12% 38%
No|[64% 85% 76% 2% 76% 43%
Not sure| 16% 8% 10% 24% 12% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Graham Favorability
Favorable [ 19% 8% 26% 18% 20% 17%
Unfavorable|30% 52% 19% 26% 28% 36%
Not sure[51% 40% 55% 56% 52% 47%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative

Pataki Favorability

Favorable| 7% 8% - 6% 9% 6%
Unfavorable|25%  45% 32% 27% 20% 29%
Not sure[68%  48% 68% 67% 71% 65%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

40% 77% 27%
40% 8% 62%
20% 15% 11%

29% 40%
51% 42%
20% 17%

46%
29%
25%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|30% 8% 28% 25% 26% 38%
Unfavorable|15%  45% 28% 15% 15% 11%
Not sure|55%  48% 44% 60% 58% 51%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|44% 23% 26% 27% 48% 53%
Unfavorable|14%  45% 29% 19% 10% 12%
Not sure[42% 33% 45% 55% 42% 35%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable [ 19% - 7% 19% 19% 22%
Unfavorable|13%  45% 27% 13% 13% 10%
Not sure[68%  55% 66% 69% 68% 68%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|[53%  30% 16% 33% 56% 66%
Unfavorable|19%  45% 40% 32% 18% 10%
Not sure|28% 25% 45% 34% 26% 24%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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] Public Policy

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Snyder Favorability
Favorable| 4% - 15% 1% 6% 4%
Unfavorable|10%  45% 9% 15% 7% 8%
Not sure|86%  55% 7% 84% 87% 88%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Vander Plaats
Favorability
Favorable|31% 8% 17% 12% 28% 46%
Unfavorable|21% 45% 25% 36% 20% 12%
Not sure|[49%  48% 58% 52% 52% 42%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Vander Plaats
Endorse More/Less
Likely
More likely to vote for | 13% - - 5% 12% 22%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats
Less likely to vote for|17% - 41% 28% 14% 12%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats
Wouldn't make a[62% 100% 54% 62% 66% 58%
difference
Not sure| 7% - 5% 5% 8% 8%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 36% 41%
Unfavorable|37% 32% 42%

Not sure|25% 33% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable|44% 43% 44%
Unfavorable|15% 10% 19%

Not sure|41% 46% 37%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 28% 28%
Unfavorable|50% 44% 55%

Not sure|22% 28% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 52% 43% 61%
Unfavorable|22% 17% 27%

Not sure|26% 40% 12%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|57% 58% 56%
Unfavorable|23% 19% 27%

Not sure|20% 23% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|51% 43% 58%
Unfavorable|26% 22% 30%

Not sure|23% 35% 12%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Perry Favorability
Favorable|50% 45% 54%
Unfavorable|21% 19% 23%

Not sure|29% 35% 24%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 53% 54%
Unfavorable|20% 11% 28%

Not sure|27% 36% 18%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable|59% 53% 64%
Unfavorable|13% 11% 16%

Not sure|28% 36% 20%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 12% 12%

Ben Carson| 7% % 6%
Chris Christie| 5% % 3%
Ted Cruz| 8% 8% 8%
Mike Huckabee| 10% 10% 10%
Rand Paul|10% 10% 11%
Rick Perry| 4% 2% 5%
Marco Rubio | 13% 13% 12%
Scott Walker | 23% 18% 28%
Not sure| 8% 13% 4%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 9% 9% 10%

Ben Carson| 8% 7% 10%
Chris Christie| 4% 5% 4%
Ted Cruz|11% 9% 13%

Mike Huckabee| 9% 9% 10%
Rand Paul| 9% 11% 7%
Rick Perry| 7% 6% 9%

Marco Rubio|13% 12% 13%
Scott Walker | 13% 14% 12%
Not sure|17% 20% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Nominee
Conservative or
General

More concerned with [ 44% 38% 49%
having the candidate
who is the most
conservative on the
issues

More concerned with [ 45% 49% 42%
having the candidate
who has the best
chance of beating a
Democrat in the
general election

Not sure|11% 13% 9%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Tea Party Yes/No

Yes|19% 15% 24%
No | 64% 67% 62%
Not sure| 16% 18% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Graham Favorability
Favorable|19% 17% 21%
Unfavorable|30% 22% 38%

Not sure|51% 61% 41%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 3% 10%
Unfavorable|25% 19% 31%

Not sure | 68% 78% 59%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 40% 38% 42%
Unfavorable|40% 37% 42%

Not sure|20% 25% 15%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|30% 23% 37%
Unfavorable|15% 15% 15%

Not sure|55% 62% 48%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|44% 42% 47%
Unfavorable|14% 10% 18%

Not sure|42% 49% 35%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|19% 14% 24%
Unfavorable|13% 10% 16%

Not sure | 68% 77% 60%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 49% 57%
Unfavorable|19% 17% 21%

Not sure|28% 34% 22%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Snyder Favorability
Favorable| 4% 5% 4%
Unfavorable|10% 6% 13%

Not sure|86% 89% 83%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Vander Plaats
Favorability

Favorable|31% 23% 37%
Unfavorable|21% 19% 23%
Not sure|49% 58% 40%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Vander Plaats
Endorse More/Less
Likely
More likely to vote for | 13% 12% 14%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats

Less likely to vote for|17% 16% 18%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats

Wouldn't make a|62% 62% 63%
difference

Not sure| 7% 10% 4%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 35% 39% 42%
Unfavorable[37% 36% 41% 31%

Not sure|[25% 29% 20% 27%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|44% 34% 46% 50%
Unfavorable|15% 20% 15% 9%

Not sure|[41% 47% 38% 41%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|28% 26% 26% 33%
Unfavorable|50% 52% 55% 41%

Not sure[22% 23% 20% 26%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable[52% 43% 56% 55%
Unfavorable[22% 32% 20% 15%

Not sure|[26% 24% 23% 30%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|57% 45% 59% 68%
Unfavorable[23% 32% 23% 13%

Not sure{20% 23% 18% 19%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable|51% 52% 53% 47%
Unfavorable|26% 28% 25% 26%

Not sure[23% 20% 22% 27%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Perry Favorability
Favorable|50% 41% 51% 56%
Unfavorable|21% 27% 21% 14%

Not sure[29% 32% 28% 30%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable[53% 38% 55% 66%
Unfavorable|[20% 33% 18% 8%

Not sure|27% 29% 26% 26%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|59% 49% 56% 71%
Unfavorable[13% 19% 14% 6%

Not sure(28% 31% 30% 22%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 11% 15% 11%

Ben Carson| 7% 6% 8% 6%
Chris Christie| 5% 6% 5% 5%
Ted Cruz| 8% 2% 13% 9%
Mike Huckabee|10% 13% 8% 9%
Rand Paul|10% 19% 7% 5%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% 3% 4%
Marco Rubio|13% 4% 15% 18%
Scott Walker|[23% 26% 19% 25%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 8%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% 13% 6% 10%
Ben Carson| 8% 11% 6% 9%
Chris Christie| 4% - 6% 6%
Ted Cruz|11% 9% 12% 10%
Mike Huckabee| 9% 9% 9% 10%
Rand Paul| 9% 13% 10% 3%
Rick Perry| 7% 9% 8% 4%
Marco Rubio|13% 13% 12% 14%
Scott Walker [ 13% 6% 16% 16%
Not sure|17% 19% 14% 19%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Republican Nominee
Conservative or
General
More concerned with|44% 64% 36% 33%
having the candidate
who is the most
conservative on the
issues
More concerned with[45% 25% 53% 55%
having the candidate
who has the best
chance of beating a
Democrat in the
general election
Not sure{11% 11% 10% 12%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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survey of 462 Republican primary voters



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Tea Party Yes/No

Yes[19% 22% 19% 18%
No|64% 68% 64% 61%
Not sure|[16% 10% 17% 22%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Graham Favorability
Favorable|19% 13% 18% 27%
Unfavorable|30% 30% 36% 23%

Not sure|(51% 57% 47% 50%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Pataki Favorability
Favorable| 7% 7% 6% 8%
Unfavorable|25% 30% 24% 22%

Not sure|[68% 64% 70% 70%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable[40% 43% 38% 40%
Unfavorable[40% 41% 43% 35%

Not sure|20% 17% 19% 25%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|30% 28% 30% 31%
Unfavorable|[15% 13% 21% 9%

Not sure|[55% 59% 49% 60%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|44% 45% 42% 47%
Unfavorable|[14% 11% 16% 13%

Not sure|42% 44% 42% 40%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|19% 15% 18% 24%
Unfavorable|13% 15% 13% 11%

Not sure[68% 70% 69% 65%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Santorum Favorability
Favorable[53% 55% 47% 59%
Unfavorable[19% 24% 21% 12%

Not sure|[28% 22% 32% 29%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 462 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Snyder Favorability
Favorable| 4% 10% 1% 2%
Unfavorable| 10% 9% 10% 10%
Not sure|[86% 81% 89% 87%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Vander Plaats
Favorability
Favorable|31% 30% 29% 33%
Unfavorable|21% 21% 23% 18%
Not sure|[49% 48% 48% 49%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Vander Plaats
Endorse More/Less
Likely
More likely to vote for|[13% 15% 11% 14%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats
Less likely to vote for|17% 15% 17% 20%
a candidate endorsed
by Bob Vander Plaats
Wouldn't make a|62% 62% 67% 57%
difference
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% 10%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 462 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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April 23-26, 2015

Survey of 466 Democratic primary voters
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lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......ccoovvvviiiiiic 7%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 18%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 75%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 78%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 21%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 13%
NOE SUIME e, 65%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 40%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 44%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 17%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 14%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 69%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 (Democrats) Given the choices of Lincoln

Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie
Sanders, and Jim Webb who would you most

like to see as the Democratic candidate for
President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........ccccooviviiiiiiiciiee e
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiei e
Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiieiie e
Bernie Sanders.........cccvcvviiviieec e
JIMWeEDD ...

NOE SUME e,

Q7 (Democrats) Given the same list of choices,

who would be your second choice for the

Democratic candidate for President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........cccoveeeeiiiiiiie e, 4%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 12%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiieieee e 14%
Bernie Sanders........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiien e 18%
JIMWEDD ... 4%
NOLSUIE ..o 47%
Q8 (Democrats) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?
Favorable........cccoo 71%
Unfavorable ..., 15%
NOLSUIE ..o 14%
Q9 (Democrats) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Bill de Blasio?
Favorable........cccviiiiii e 18%
Unfavorable ..., 15%
NOLSUIE ..o 67%
d l B
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Q10 (Democrats) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable..........ccccoooveeiiiii 66%
Unfavorable ... 8%
NOLSUIE ..o, 26%
gll Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
VEIY DETAl ..o 24%
Somewhat lIberal ............ocoovvvereeseererseninn 34%
MOGEIALE. ... 34%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovceeeeiineeenn. 6%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cecceveiiivereeeeeesiiiivnneenans 3%

April 23-26, 2015

Survey of 466 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

gl2 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q13 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 31%
BB 10 65 enenns 42%
Older than 65.......coovvviiiiee s 27%

@ l B
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 7% 40% 5% 10% 5% 39% 6%
Unfavorable|18% 5% 21% 7% 16% 33% 11%
Not sure| 75% 55% 74% 83% 79% 28% 84%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|78% 55% 96% 64% 55% 28% 37%
Unfavorable|16% 24% 2% 25% 38% 56% 44%
Not sure| 6% 21% 2% 11% 7% 16% 18%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 45% 19% 62% 22% 26% 4%
Unfavorable|13% 12% 13% 2% 16% 35% 12%
Not sure [ 65% 43% 67% 37% 62% 39% 84%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|40% 45% 34% 40% 80% 64% 18%
Unfavorable|16% 17% 20% 16% 3% 16% 13%
Not sure|44% 38% 46% 43% 17% 20% 69%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 466 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Webb Favorability
Favorable|17% 34% 15% 21% 23% 69% 7%
Unfavorable|14% 17% 16% 8% 12% 11% 9%

Not sure|69% 50% 69% 71% 64% 20% 84%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 2% 100% - - - - -
Hillary Clinton|62% - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 6% - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders|14% - - - 100% - -
Jim Webb| 3% - - - - 100% -

Not sure|13% - - - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 4% - 3% 7% 12% 5% -
Hillary Clinton|12% 38% - 46% 51% - 10%
Martin O'Malley| 14% 16% 19% - 7% 21% 6%
Bernie Sanders|18% 36% 21% 16% - 66% 12%
Jim Webb| 4% - 3% 9% 8% - 3%

Not sure|47% 10% 54% 22% 22% 8% 68%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 466 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Biden Favorability
Favorable|71% 66% 73% 74% 80% 75% 46%
Unfavorable|15% 34% 11% 17% 12% 16% 31%
Not sure|14% - 15% 9% 8% 8% 23%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin[ Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
DeBlasio Favorability
Favorable|18% 15% 17% 27% 31% 11% 10%
Unfavorable|15% 34% 16% 3% 8% 44% 12%
Not sure|67% 52% 67% 70% 60% 44% 78%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Warren Favorability
Favorable [ 66% 2% 65% 65% 87% 92% 45%
Unfavorable| 8% 12% 7% 7% 9% - 16%
Not sure [ 26% 16% 29% 28% 5% 8% 39%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 7% 11% 7% 6% 8% -
Unfavorable|18%  19% 20% 18% 7% -
Not sure|75%  70% 73% 76% 86% 100%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 466 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|78%  82% 79% 82% 41% 57%
Unfavorable|16%  15% 13% 13% 48% 24%
Not sure| 6% 3% 8% 5% 11% 18%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable[21%  30% 23% 17% 13% -
Unfavorable|13% 13% 14% 14% 13% 4%
Not sure|[65% 57% 63% 69% 74% 96%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|40% 57% 47% 27% 13% 18%
Unfavorable|16%  14% 15% 20% 17% -
Not sure(44% 29% 38% 53% 70% 82%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Webb Favorability
Favorable|17% 20% 21% 13% 5% 18%
Unfavorable|14% 17% 11% 17% 9% 4%
Not sure[69%  64% 68% 69% 86% 78%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 466 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 2% 3% 2% 2% - -
Hillary Clinton|62%  55% 66% 69% 37% 39%
Martin O'Malley| 6% 5% 6% 7% 10% 4%
Bernie Sanders|14% 29% 11% 6% 17% 18%
Jim Webb| 3% 1% 4% 3% 6% -
Not sure[13% 7% 11% 14% 31% 39%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 5% 2% 7% - -
Hillary Clinton|12%  18% 15% 8% 6% -
Martin O'Malley|14%  14% 12% 17% 12% 22%
Bernie Sanders|18% 21% 23% 15% 4% -
Jim Webb| 4% 1% 3% 4% 17% 4%
Not sure|47% 41% 45% 50% 61% 74%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Biden Favorability
Favorable|71%  80% 80% 61% 54% 19%
Unfavorable|15%  13% 7% 22% 29% 21%
Not sure|14% 7% 13% 17% 17% 59%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 466 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
DeBlasio Favorability
Favorable|18% 29% 21% 9% 17% 18%
Unfavorable|15%  13% 15% 17% 7% 17%
Not sure|67%  58% 65% 74% 76% 65%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Warren Favorability
Favorable[66%  84% 76% 53% 38% 18%
Unfavorable| 8% 10% 2% 11% 15% 20%
Not sure|26% 6% 22% 37% 48% 61%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 7% 9% 5%
Unfavorable|18% 16% 21%

Not sure|75% 5% 74%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 78% 82% 73%
Unfavorable| 16% 11% 22%

Not sure| 6% 8% 4%
April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 466 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|21% 19% 25%
Unfavorable|13% 13% 14%

Not sure | 65% 68% 61%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 40% 34% 47%
Unfavorable|16% 20% 11%

Not sure|44% 46% 41%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Webb Favorability
Favorable|17% 13% 22%
Unfavorable|14% 15% 14%

Not sure|69% 72% 64%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 466 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 2% 2% 2%
Hillary Clinton|62% 68% 54%
Martin O'Malley| 6% 6% 7%
Bernie Sanders | 14% 11% 18%
Jim Webb| 3% 1% 6%
Not sure|13% 12% 14%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 5% 4%
Hillary Clinton|12% 12% 13%
Martin O'Malley| 14% 11% 19%
Bernie Sanders|18% 15% 22%
Jim Webb| 4% 2% 6%
Not sure|47% 56% 36%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Biden Favorability
Favorable|71% 69% 73%
Unfavorable|15% 16% 14%
Not sure|14% 15% 13%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 466 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Gender

Woman

Man

DeBlasio Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

18%
15%
67%

17%
14%
69%

20%
16%
64%

Base

Gender

Womanl Man

Warren Favorability

Favorable [ 66% 61% 73%
Unfavorable| 8% 10% 5%
Not sure|26% 29% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 7% 5% 9% 7%
Unfavorable[18% 25% 14% 17%
Not sure|75% 71% 77% 76%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|78% 75% 78% 81%
Unfavorable|16% 22% 16% 9%
Not sure| 6% 3% 6% 10%

April 23-26, 2015

survey of 466 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|21% 18% 24% 20%
Unfavorable[13% 16% 11% 14%

Not sure[65% 66% 65% 66%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|40% 37% 43% 38%
Unfavorable|16% 17% 16% 16%

Not sure|44% 46% 41% 46%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Webb Favorability
Favorable|17% 14% 19% 16%
Unfavorable|14% 13% 14% 16%

Not sure|[69% 72% 67% 67%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 466 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Hillary Clinton|62% 61% 59% 67%

Martin O'Malley| 6% 4% 7% 8%
Bernie Sanders|14% 19% 16% 7%

Jim Webb| 3% 2% 4% 2%

Not sure[13% 13% 12% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 4% 5% 6% 2%
Hillary Clinton|12% 14% 13% 9%

Martin O'Malley|14% 11% 15% 17%
Bernie Sanders|18% 20% 18% 17%
Jim Webb| 4% 2% 5% 4%

Not sure|[47% 50% 42% 51%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Biden Favorability
Favorable|71% 64% 72% 7%
Unfavorable|15% 17% 17% 10%

Not sure|[14% 19% 12% 13%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 466 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

DeBlasio Favorability
Favorable|18% 19% 20% 15%
Unfavorable|[15% 13% 16% 15%

Not sure|67% 68% 64% 70%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Warren Favorability
Favorable|66% 64% 68% 66%
Unfavorable| 8% 8% 8% 8%

Not sure|[26% 28% 24% 26%

April 23-26, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 466 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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